

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4577 OF 2011

SUMAN L. SHAH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No. 5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4583 of 2011

O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents at some length.

It is directed that if a sum of Rs. 2,20,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Twenty Lakhs only) is deposited with the Officer on Special Duty attached to the Special Court within three weeks, the appeals shall stand restored to its original file.

I.A.No. 5 is disposed of accordingly.

If the above directions are complied with and the appeals are restored, list the appeals on 01.07.2014 for further hearing.

The execution proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE ]

.....J.  
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

New Delhi;  
March 14, 2014.

ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4577 OF 2011

SUMAN L. SHAH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH  
I.A.No. 5 in Civil Appeal NO. 4583 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gangan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents at some length.

It is directed that if a sum of Rs. 2,20,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Twenty Lakhs only) is deposited with the Officer on Special Duty attached to the Special Court within three weeks, the appeals shall stand restored to its original file.

I.A.No. 5 is disposed of accordingly.

If the above directions are complied with and the appeals are restored, list the appeals on 01.07.2014 for further hearing.

The execution proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)