

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.09.2014
COURT NO. : 04
ITEM NO. : 27

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4577 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4583 OF 2011

SUMAN L. SHAH Appellant

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“ List on 05.09.2014.
Service be completed in the meantime.”**

It is submitted that the service Show Cause notice returnable in respect of unserved respondents nos. 4,5,6,8 and 11 is still awaited. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers has been received so far. Counsel for the appellant has also not filed affidavit of service so far.

Original record has also not been received back from the High Court despite request.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

harish