

XITEM NO.117

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4577/2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4583/2011

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,AOR(Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the parties, even on second call.

In the interest of justice, post for hearing after two weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar AR-cum-PS