

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4577/2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH C.A.No.4583/2011-(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gangan,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

Mr. Munjaal Bhatt,Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to
place the material on record in this case, depicting
compliance of the orders passed by this Court requiring
deposit before the custodian.

Needful be done within one week. Post for hearing
thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar