

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4577/2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4583/2011 (XVII)
(FOR ON IA 114161/2013)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR
Ms. Yosha Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Short notes/ written submissions, if any, be filed within two
days from today.(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR