

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.3

(REPORTABLE JUDGMENT)
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4577/2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4583/2011

(IA No. 114161/2013)

Date : 05-03-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of reportable judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil G, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha and His Lordship.
2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)